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Hants & Dorset Rowing Association Racing & Events Calendar 2023 
 
Saturday 4th March – Women’s Eights HORR - London 
Sunday 5th March – Stour HORR 
Saturday 11th March – BTC SPRING HORR 
Saturday 18th March – Men’s Eights HORR – London 
Saturday 19th March – Master’s Eights HORR - London 
Saturday 25th March – Southampton Coastal Fours HORR 
 
Saturday 29th April – Milford Regatta.   
Saturday 6th & 7th May – Newport Fours and Small Boats Regatta* 
Saturday 13th May – Christchurch Regatta 
Saturday 20th May – Ryde Regatta 
Sunday 21st May – Shanklin Regatta 
Saturday 27th May – Itchen Imperial Regatta 
Saturday 10th June – Coalporters Regatta 
Saturday 17th June – BTC Regatta 
Saturday 1st July – Swanage Regatta 
Saturday 15th July – Southsea Regatta 
Saturday 22nd July – Poole Regatta 
Sunday 23rd July – Bournemouth Regatta. TBC 
Saturday 19th August – Woolston Regatta 
 
Saturday 26th August 2023 H&D Championship Row-offs (if required) Dock Head, Southampton 
 
Saturday 16th September 2023 South Coast Rowing Championships, Folkestone, Kent 
 
Saturday 30th September OR Saturday 14th October t.b.c  Medina HORR, Newport Isle of Wight 
Itchen Junior Regatta – Date t.b.c 
 
16th – 18th June 2023 – Women’s Henley 
27th June – 2nd July 2023 – Henley Royal Regatta 
7th – 8th July 2023 – Henley Masters 
 
 
*5th – 7th May 2023 King Coronation Bank Holiday 


